

## **Member Advisory**

**DATE:** April 03, 2018

**NUMBER**: MA 18-03

FROM: Club Racing Board

- **TO**: All Participants
- **SUBJECT**: Driver Restraint System Recall

SFI has notified the Sports Car Club of America of a Driver Restraint System Recall.

See attached memo from SFI.



15708 Pomerado Road, Suite N208, Poway, CA 92064

April 2, 2018

Notice of Recall: Driver Restraint Assemblies Manufactured and Certified to SFI Specification 16.1 by Ruian Dragon and Ruian Dongjinlong.

To All Racers, Sanctioning Body Officials, Equipment Wholesalers and Retailers,

Driver Restraint Assemblies Manufactured and Certified to SFI Specification 16.1 by Ruian Dragon and Ruian Dongjinlong have been found to be non-compliant with SFI Specification 16.1. All camlock type Driver Restraint Assemblies Manufactured and Certified to SFI Specification 16.1 by Ruian Dragon and Ruian Dongjinlong must be immediately be removed from service and returned to Ruian Dongjinlong.

This recall includes Driver Restraint Assemblies Manufactured and Certified to SFI Specification 16.1 by Ruian Dragon or Ruian Dongjinlong and sold under the "TANAKA" brand:



Ruian Dongjinlong Auto Parts Co.,Ltd Buliding 1, No.2 South Development Zone, Economic Development Zone, Feiyun Town, Ruian City, Zhejiang, China Tel:+86-13486706757 +86-0577-66853034 Fax:+86-0577-65028808 E-mail:alanwanautoparts@vip.163.com www.djlseatbelts.com

15708 Pomerado Road, Suite N208, Poway, CA 92064 • (858)451-8868 FAX# (858)451-9268 website: www.sfifoundation.com email: sfi@sfifoundation.com

## RUIAN DONGJINLONG CAMLOCK RESTRAINT PRODUCTS RECALL

Since Ruian Dongjinlong's (Formerly Ruian Dragon) camlock 3 inch 5 points racing harness has some camlock assemblies issues, Any and all camlock Driver Restraint Assemblies Manufactured certified to SFI Specification 16.1 By Ruian Dongjinlong, including but not limited to those branded as "TANAKA", "PW" and "TENZO-R" must be immediately removed from website and returned to Ruian Dongjinlong. All applicable sanctioning bodies have been notified of this noncompliance.

At the moment, hereby Ruian Dongjinlong will recall all products we sold. And we will do some improvement for camlock style racing harness and will be recertified soon.

Sorry for bringing you some inconvenience.

Ruian Dongjinlong Auto Parts Co.,Ltd

30<sup>th</sup>, March, 2018

